OP \$40.00 2323865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM559225

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oliver-Tolas Healthcare Packaging, Inc.		12/31/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oliver Products Company
Street Address:	445 Sixth Street NW
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49504
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2323865	SEALSCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172601641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40280-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
SIGNATURE:	/SueHeb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=A7330259#page1.tif source=A7330259#page2.tif source=A7330259#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0001

900532748



TRADEMARK REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0002

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA **DEPARTMENT OF STATE** BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CT Corporation System COUNTER

Oliver Products Company

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch.

Entity number: 6985862

TRADEMARK REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0003

Entity# : 6985862 Date Filed : 12/24/2019 Effective Date: 12/31/2019 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return desument by melling the COUNTER Name SOISCE Address nicole.grimme@wolterskiuwer.com City State Zip Code	Statement of Merger DSCB:15-335 TCO191224MC0440
Return document by email to:	
Read all instructions	ı
Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for each association that is a party to the The minimum amount to be submitted with this filling	3 is \$150
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable merger), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby	provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of states that:
A. For the surviving association:	•
1. The name of the surviving association is: Oliver Pro-	ducts Company
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving associate	
3. The type of association of the surviving association is	(check only one):
Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership Business Trust Other	

2015 DEC 24 AM 5 48 PA. DEPT. OF STATE

DSCB:15-335-2

4. The surviving association is a (check only one box, provide address and follow instructions for attachments) Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records if applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of n NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership) Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity. Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of to a foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB: 15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and	erger. ne plan
 If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of a NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership). Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity. Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to ar transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of a foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with Department of State. Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB: 15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and 	ne plan
Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity. Be Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of to of merger. Greeign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB: 15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and	٠.
If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its fareign registration approved as part of to of merger. Foreign filling association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously secking registration with Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB: 15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and	٠.
Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB: 15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and	the [']
Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB: 15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and	
alfachments.	
its current registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:	
(a) Number and street City State Zip C	шиу
(b) c/a: CT Corporation System Dauphin	-
(b) 00,	mary
NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limited liability partnership or electing partnership Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (Statement of Registration) or DSCB:15-8701A (Statement of Election)	
Domestic association that is not a domestic filing association Attach to this Statement tax elegrance certificates.	
The address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:	
Number and street City State Zip Co	unty
Foreign association that is not, and will not, be registered with the Department of State Attach to this Statement tax clearance certificates.	
The address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:	
Number and street City State Zip	

DSC	CB:15-335-3
8.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:
	1. The name of the merging association is: Oliver-Tolas Healthcare Packaging, Inc.
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania
	3. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation Climited Partnership Climited Liability Company Limited Liability Limited Partnership Climited Liability Company Climited Liability Limited Partnership Climited Liability Company
	4. Check and complete one of the following addresses.
	If the merging essociation is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:
X	(a) Number and street City State Zip County (b) c/o: CT Concordant Suffer Daylor County Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider
	If the merging association is a domestic association that is not a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:
	Number and street City State Zip County
	If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:

Use Statement of Merger - Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

City

State

PAGS) - 7/1/2015 Wolters Kisseer Online

Number and street

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Statement of Merger - Addendum DSCB:15-335AD (7/1/2015)



This form is used to identify additional merging parties and must be submitted with the Statement of Merger form (DSCB:15-335).

B.	For the merging association(s) tha	t are not surviving the merger (continued):		
	1. The name of the merging associat	tion is: Manger Industries, Inc.		
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the	he merging association: Pennsylvania		
	3. The type of association is (check ☑ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	only one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership	Business Tr	
	4. Check and complete one of the fo	ollowing addresses.		
	If the merging association is a deforeign association, the current re Complete part (a) OR (b) – not bo	omestic filing association, domestic limited I egistered office address as on file with the Dep oth:	iability partnersi artment of State.	hip or registered
Ø	(a) Number and street	City Sia	te Zip	County
	(b) c/o: C T Corporation System		D	auphin
	Name of Commercial Registere	d Office Provider		County
0	If the merging association is a dilability partnership, the address	omestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic fill, including street and number, if any, of its prin	ing association or ncipal office:	r limited
	Number and street	City_ Sta	te Zip	County
0	any, of its registered or similar of	onregistered foreign association, the address, fice, if any, required to be maintained by the la a registered or similar office, its principal offic	w of its jurisdiction	and number, if on of formation;
	Number and street	City Sta	ate Zip	
IN by	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the unde an authorized officer thereof this 23	rsigned association has caused this Statement of December	of Merger-Addend	lum to be signed
		Shawn S.	erging Association	
		Assistant Secretary		
			Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0008

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Docketing Statement - Changes DSCB:15-134B (rev. 7/1/2015)



BUREAU USE ONLY: Revenue Labor &	է Industry Ot	her	Filed	Date	·- · ·
Part I. Complete for each for Current name of entity or associated Products Company	iling: sociation (survivor or				
Entity number, if known: 6)85862	Formation/foreign r	egistration date in	PA: 12/10	/2019
State of formation: Michigan		Effective date, if any	y: <u>12/31/2019</u>		_
Merger (complete Conversion (complete Revival (comp	omplete Section A) lete Section B) omplete Sections A an lete Section F) fore Commencement	id D)	_ Correction (com _ Division (comp _ Abandonment (_ Domestication (lete Sectio complete !	n C) Section E)
Section A Amendment or	Correction - Comple	ete fields which pertain to c	changes:		
Name					
Registered Office:Numbe	r and street	City	State	Zip	County
urpose					
Stock (aggregate number of	shares authorized):	······································	Effective Dat	e:	
Term of Existence:	 	Other:			
Filing type to be amended or	corrected:	•		···	
Section B Merger - Comp Merging entities not survi Oliver-Tolas Healthcare Packa	iving the merger are:	ry changes to the associatio (attach sheet for additiona	n surviving the mo I merging entities)	erger, if ar	יעי
Name					
12/31/2019	09/14/2006		PA		
Effective Date	Incorporation	on/foreign registration date in PA		State of 1	urisdiction
Mangar Industries, Inc.	<u> </u>			·	
Name					
12/31/2019	01/13/1986		PA_		
Effective Date	Incorporation	on/ foreign registration date in P/	<u> </u>	State of J	lurisdiction

PAGI 1 - S/4/2015 Walters Klawer Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 01/28/2020